TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Byrne Medical, Inc.		08/01/2011	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minntech Corporation
Street Address:	14605 28th Avenue North
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85370568	INFECTION PREVENTION MATTERS		
Serial Number:	85363356	ONE GOAL: INFECTION CONTROL		
Serial Number:	85343430	VERIFIND		
Serial Number:	85332597	ENDOGATOR		
Serial Number:	85332583	ENDO SMARTCAP		
Serial Number:	85332570	UNIVERSAL IRRIGATION SOLUTION		
Serial Number:	85314188	ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE IRRIGATION SYSTEM		
Serial Number:	85314173	ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE CO2 DELIVERY SYSTEM		
Serial Number:	85312427	APPLIED CLINICAL CONCEPTS		
Serial Number:	77805224	Y-OPSY		
Serial Number:	77849296	INFECTION CONTROL MATTERS		
Serial Number:	77830028	G.I. CIDE		
Serial Number:	77830009	G.I. SOAK		
Serial Number:	77829967	G.I. CLEAN		
		TRADEMARK		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0239

Serial Number:	77829948	ENDO JOE
Serial Number:	77669841	DEFENDO
Serial Number:	76493334	ENDO GATOR
Serial Number:	75239010	ENDO SMARTCAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)890-7270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lesmith6@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Laura E. Smith

Address Line 1: 2894 Arrowhead Place

Address Line 4: Seaford, NEW YORK 11783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BYRNE TM ASSIGNMNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura E. Smith, Attorney for Applicant	
Signature:	/LES/	
Date:	08/11/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark+Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark+Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark+Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0240

Trademark Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and the payments made to Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 1, 2011 among Assignor, Assignee, Cantel Medical Corp. and Don Byrne, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

BYRNE MEDICAL, INC., a Texas corporation with a principal location in Conroe, Texas ("Assignor")

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MINNTECH CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation with a principal location in Minneapolis, Minnesota ("Assignee"), all of its right, title or interest in and to: the trademarks, registered and unregistered, and trademark applications or registrations, trade names, service marks and/or logos listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks") including, without limitation, the irrevocable right to use any Trademark or any derivatives or variance thereof, and the goodwill represented thereby.

Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Trademark Registrations on the trademarks in said Trademark applications;

Agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive trademark registrations for said Trademarks; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the Assignor will, execute all applications or other documents on any and all said Trademarks; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the Assignor relating to said Trademarks and the history thereof; and testify in all legal proceedings regarding said Trademarks; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

965428.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0241

Assignee does:

Agree to and accept the assignment hereunder.

Date: August 1, 2011

ASSIGNOR:

BYRNE MEDICAL, ING

By:

Signature

Name: Don Byrne

Title: President and CEO

Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignor

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

On this 1st day of August 2011, personally appeared before me Don Byrne, known or identified to me as the President and CEO of Byrne Medical, Inc., who executed the foregoing and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes

JENNIFER MICHELE SELLERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 06-10-2013

Date: August 1, 2011

ASSIGNEE:

MINNTECH CORPORATION

By: _______Signature

Name: Paul E. Helms

Title: Executive Vice-President

Duly authorized to sign on behalf of Assignee

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

On this 1st day of August 2011, personally appeared before me, Paul E. Helms, known or identified to me to be the Executive Vice President of Minntech Corporation and the individual who executed the foregoing and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0242

Schedule A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Name	Serial Number	File Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Trademark France	ranoor	-	Trumber	
APPLIED CLINICAL CONCEPTS	85312427	5/4/2011	<u></u>	TBD
DEFENDO	77669841	2/13/2009	3874150	11/9/2010
ENDO JOE	77829948	9/18/2009	3926525	3/1/2011
ENDO SMARTCAP	75239010	2/10/1997	2206141	11/24/1998
ENDO SMARTCAP (Class 10)	85332583	5/27/2011	TBD_	TBD
ENDOGATOR (Class 10)	85332597	5/27/2011	TBD	TBD
ENDO GATOR	76493334	2/21/2003	2931337	3/8/2005
ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE CO2 DELIVERY SYSTEM	85314173	5/6/2011	TBD i	TBD
ENDOGATOR ADVANTAGE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	85314188	5/6/2011	TBD	TBD
G.I. CIDE	77830028	9/18/2009	3905339	1/11/2011
G. I. CLEAN	77829967	9/18/2009	3905338	1/11/2011
G.I. SOAK	77830009	9/18/2009	3884047	11/30/2010
INFECTION CONTROL MATTERS ¹	77849296	10/15/2009	3982167	6/21/2011
INFECTION PREVENTION MATTERS	85370568	7/13/2011	TBD	TBD
ONE GOAL: INFECTION CONTROL	85363356	7/5/2011	TBD	TBD
UNIVERSAL IRRIGATION SOLUTION	85332570	5/27/2011	TBD	TBD
VERIFIND	85343430	6/10/2011	TBD	TBD
Y-OPSY ²	77805224	8/14/2009	3998735	07/19/11

¹ This trademark is registered in Australia on April 13, 2010 with Int'l Reg. #1036958 and country Reg. # 1361011 and in new application status in UK. It was also filed in the EU but was subsequently rejected. This Trademark is in an allowed status in Canada Appl#1476881.

² This Trademark was registered EU on May 7, 2010 with Reg #008881121, in Australia with Reg #1345398, in New Zcaland on Aug 12, 2010 with Reg #819512, in UK on July 5, 2010 with ref. #US77805224